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(hEREREREEZRFE (2010] 953 5)

{01C GR-326-CORE (Issue 3, 1999) HiENIELFPLLAIBAER)

{YD/T 1636-2007 FLAZEIF (FTTH) (A REEMFUDAEEK) itk 5 4 89 oH5E SAesiim=EEk
{IEC 61754-4 Edition 1.2 2002-03 Fibre optic connector interfaces —Part 4:Type SC connector family)

= EEiER

2.1 QualitY BISRFPIRZERSE: —MEMEEN. FEFEANNMRALTERSE. B ZHATAXAAR
IR e sistiE. SE@EATEEERESEIERNMRE, FEBEATIUERREZEELBERIBIERESC B
.

2.2 FE R EIE . QSC50KJ4-APC, QSC50KJ4-UPC 43 BIXT Rz SC/UPC 1 SC/APC ¥ OrEE, HIEZ LIRS eAEiEEH;

Q SC 50 KJ 4 -UPC/APC | HEHIAEER
Q SC 50 Z 1 UPC FUBF A EH]: G652D/G657A/ %15
R FC J . APC Buried fiber: GH652D/G657A/MM
J LC K 99 r UPC or APC Ferrule surface
ST /L r Model Serial Number
MT

K: EEEI=

J: EERRAA
7:EHMET

KE: AR EEERREERE
FEO2AY: SC/FC/LC/ST/MT

K:the end flip over
J:the end in buckle
Z:the end in straight

Length: Ferrule to the end in mm
Connection Type: SC/FC/LC/ST/MT

QualitY fast connector

Q: Mechanical fast connector

R: Fusion splicing fast connector

J: Fiber-fiber mechanical fast connector

QualitY PIEAF~5H

Q: AU B S 4T R E 1R
R: BB AT IR 425
JRARIES T

QSC50KJ4 Q: HU M ST RIS T 2 APC Bt f5 45 APC F LLIR
BISFRE -SC: ¥EMOZEAINA SC % UPC 28Y, ATLIEEE -UPC
——50: PR R M E EAKRIHIKE 52mm
————— K: EZREIE
—————— J: EBEBRINGE
= FEFRSH
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HIETIE Bk = f HHSE
1 B E~HMN 2 200 | 1 EREAIFELMAEHXG. @A T
S A ERAERNESHERT | BRERME, SRS 5RTE. — RIS | 4, AQL 0.04
S 2 SRR E L 3. 1.1 PR
JUR CCD FEAUEM RERKER —REASTRKE | 4%, AQL 0.04
i LI R TR R 3D T D EHERM 3.1.2 BH R —REARTRKE | 4%, AQL 0.04
o e g | DR HLbIE
FNIFE HRIEIRI, i;fnf‘ PR UPC 0. 3dB, MAX0. 5dB —HRA&T&IK T 11 2%, AQL 0. 025
=wk APC 0. 3dB, MAX0. 5dB
e s =
2R 2 AT 1E] EERGRIEAR BIE) <3 9 —BERIE 7K TE 11 4%, AQL 0. 025
—IRLARRINE ERGRIEAR BINE =95% FHEE10PMNEDL B ANE
EEM FKEFHK 100K IL & <0.3dB il
EV-TE DN EERGRIEAR R 5% S
3.1.1 FERIESHER A HME
8 X8 FERRE
X1 e Xl R W= =WHa/As R
1 ®25um AR T RE N T RE T HE
2 P25 um~®60um EES!T um HE<2X | BRI un$E<2H TRe e
3 60 um~®125um RES2 um HE<IE | ER2unFE<3IH NS N
4 ©125 um (BRRR) EESIum, —RZAEHKE<Oum
5 | ons | RESSunBE<I% | EE<SunHE<IL | HE<SumBE<IL | THA
3.1.2 ¥EEFRME 3D HE
P (ESER) FhEEFEE (mm) TnafHE (um) M= (hm)
UPC & (®2.5mm) 10~25 <50 -100"+50
UPC & (®1.25 mm) 7~25 <50 -100"+50
APC ! (®2.5mm) 5~12 <50 -1007+50
APC F! (®1.25mm) 5~1 <50 -100"+50

3.2 XAMIGEHEBFIIAEREKR
3.2.1 LA sREtE)
%4&%LF“M$ﬂ@ <AtE), BiER

1 —RAGIZERRIESUEE T MR T RIS S EIAFIA

LERINEFER 2ETE], BRUBEARNERE, MEERNSBGHEEREENTIEERE. FMINE
F““ B LR L RTBIZE 3 AR .
3.2.2 tAERThE
REFIIAFERER NN M B ERIIRAMET 95% (Flan: A2 100 MESR, REZRF5 MEREREELEYK) .
3.2.3 AJESFARM
ME NN WIEER N H B A S A E s A A ES AR M, RER—XEARRMETIETHEXAE, HE
BEEHER, NAEFB.
EEARRIEFBEHRNERS, RBAREFENFEALTIRE, ENHREFZES. TEEHEKAES X
t.
3.3 4R

}LLHD9]‘XJL.”/%/EEEI;:E, %I’i/*%kurﬁﬁﬁ?k
A UEMAEERSEANKRLY, FINEHLEX

3.4 &R
FTTH {5 FA HOSRFZ S48 ()*if*z’ﬁ'(:é"* : 3.0x2. 0 M= A 3.0 HRHL
FZ iSRG RIERE: 1.2, 1.6, 0.9, F10.25mm EHRIEE/ LT, F1 2. 0x1. 6 {KEE

ARHENGEETMER. MANMTERREREYE, HXF
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3.5 NFMRESH

KA MHEEBNIFIREER (S5 Y0/T 2341, 1-2011) | 4% dB
. HUE! YD/T 2341.1-2011 MIEIERD YD/T 2341.2-2011-8%5 4.7
= | #6315
FFs (% e TiE ExE F5(E RAME

a [EXNEE| <03 SRR FMERRRMK: <0.5 SRRk MER SN <0.4
) o 5L REREMK: <0.7 S5EERLRIEREMR: <0.7
b |EIEIREE — =40 (UPC) ; =55 (APG) — =50 (UPC) ; =60 (APC)
£3F 1 FRIRASARMIRAE K 13100m, FHE 1550mm B KIFIRESHERERZ IR
3% 2: HERAEREHEMEKESTIREAER TS
#3% 3: [E3% UPC B B &lITE E-40"-45"-50dB; APC A E$l-55"-60dB

<0.25

3. 6 Mt RE:
FEREFEKT, @M TR i

EEM &zh B
HUR A 1 hi
FE R = 30N
3.7 IFHETRE:
FmizZPERT, B TIEMHGER RIS $4T YD/T 2341. 1-2011
=i mE RN
iR iz

3.7.1 TEIMREX
SATUHEFERHIMEEKINT : #1497 YD/T 2341.1-2011

Fs
a TIERE -40°C ~+85°C
b e E -40°C ~+85°C
c HXEE <95% (+30°C B)
d *EESH 62kPa~106kPa
3.8 HEliEge

KAVIHEIZR A RIB TN TENK:

a) THTRIE MRS REMASHE, ZMEHCEAE S,

b) FLFIIAHEIEEE A RVEERME, HREMEER TS GB/T 5169. 5-2008 AY V-0 HPALRER, MeANiX IS A Kads
4AF1E] A9 10s;

c) T4 RoHS ¥riE, FREXTIMEFZH{TH, FEMERIFEXNRE;

d) ZERSBINE, EBHFARIFTABREE.

3.8.1 FESFINLA

SC HLTIRIRZEREZTES SC HAKE.

EERFETEZARBET MMM 0.5 RIDERARGT, EBE 500 XERIRNIEE, HmSSEALER
IF 0. 3dB.

1% G657A B G652D EFRAEAFURAEMAEIG KN, T MERS PC H, MIAREMNLTEFHELIE,

3.8.2 MRIMYERULFMRERTZEN, BRI ERILLERSE

3.8.3 FERPE
MRIZTEmM, ARRRMETCIEE/ &G/ et TEcEa=ER
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3.9.1 EEHR M RENTREERBDRENEKIAREIANITREM
BRAIRN T FIUAF B ANR T/ L REEFERAEER.

3.9.2 AREBE—RMEIIAHEEASRERET 95%
3.9.3 MIAEEHIE R KA EBGEE 5%

T
A FERIH SRR 100%NFER M RE H A8 (FE 1310nm SEKEHT)

I RE, 8%, SRMEE

5.1 #R&

BERPIRBRE SR SIE, RREPERITENMMGIRE;

HREPIHEER, RBHE RBAG NGRS G mafi/ 28 S/4R S/ BEA/HIER;
A AR IS/ 3/ FSCR RS

5.2 A%

5.2.1 HE] SR RIREZFZE T RESIRBHITEER . BREKMEFAEIFRFTS GB/T3873-1983 frfEE
Ko

522 BEARE2#, X2HEBERKREXH:

10N ZREN—DNREBE, EFIMREEEN1ARE CHLE) REENINMKE
HENTER—NPER, BT PEREN1ARE, ETARBENIIMEE

5.2.3 BRAEE: M, BERPE, AENLRFEKITES.

5.3 EMiEBRME,. B%. KW (F) AR

5.4 fEE&H: BXRTF. TR, EEMMESASAXBHMECER, FEREH-25C~+55C
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REVISIONS

REV

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DESIGN

APPROVED

BOM All materials RoHS compliant

(@ Dustcap 1pcs PE

@ SCFerrule 1set Zirconia ceramics+Fiber+353ND Glue © Flap 1pcs PBT/PC TOLERANCETABLE )

@ SCHousing  1pcs PBT/PC @ Guidetool  1pcs PBT/PC X o | (@l Bl DongGuan QingYingindursty Co. Ltd.

@ SC white shell 1pcs PBT/PC XX +0.20

© V-SET Tset VGrove/CoverPEl, ok [ w00 |TILE sHeeT:| 1 |8 oneye 20200304

Spring:SUS304/Clamp:Berylliumcopper ANGLETABLE & Field Installable Connector |SCALE:| 1:1 (CHECKED:

® Mainshell  1pcs PBT/PC x: s | RTNO NT ™ oA

@ Key 1pcs PBT/PC Operating TempRange -20°C~+75°C X.X° £2° ST REV s [Pee

(8 Cablelock 1pes Nylon Storage Temp Range -40°C~+85°C XXX° +1 QYG-CP-SP-0147-01 @m THIE THIRDPROJECTION
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